Saving and Preserving Arts and Cultural Environments
1804 North Van Ness Los Angeles, California 2028

Telephone: 213/463-1629



May 20, 1981

Ms. Jane Knap
Desert View Tower and Sculptures
P.O. Box 301
Jacumba, California 92034

Dear Ms. Knap,

Desert View Tower was officially named last week as a California Registered Historical Landmark #939. The State of California considers the Tower to have special significance to all the citizens of our state. We have enclosed a sheet listing a few of the advantages you now have, with Desert View Tower being named as a State Historical Landmark.

If we, at SPACES, can be of any assistance to you, please let us know. We share your interest in maintaining Desert View Tower in a good condition. If you could drop us a line, we would like to know how you are and if everything is all right with the Tower.

We hope this State recognition brings you an extra bit of joy. Our warmest congratulations!

Sincerely,

Susan Alderson Hoffmann, Assistant Director

encl.